
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 08 Dec 2025
1000 JUDITH BRIDGLAND - (ARR), 'ARTHURS SEAT' - NEAR KINGHORNSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVASPROV. CLARENDON FINE ART - EDINBURGH75CM X 90 CM  £400.00 - £600.00
1001 JAMES MORRISON - (ARR)CONONSYTH 1XSIGNED AND DATED 2008, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON BOARD76 CM X 110 CM PROV : THE SCOTTISH GALLERY  £3,000.00 - £5,000.00
1002 ADE ADESINA - (ARR), 'BLACK GROUSE BY DUNNOTTAR CASTLE'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED LINOCUT PRINT, 7/1069CM X 99 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1003 PETER LUTI - (ARR)CROFT & BOATSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED ACRYLIC ON BOARD15 X 14 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1004 DONALD BUYERS - (ARR)'SUNSET - FEUGHSIDE'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR51CM X 68 CM   £150.00 - £250.00
1005 THE FIFTY - THREE STATIONS OF THE TAKAIDO BY UTAGAWA HIROSHIGE, SERIES OF WOODCUT PRINTS, IN A CASE £80.00 - £120.00
1006 ALAN F MORRICE'CATTERLINE'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR26 CM X 40 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1007 WILLIAM A DONNELLY' DEER AT LAKE SIDE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATER COLOUR28CM X 38 CM   £70.00 - £90.00
1008 DAVID BENNETT - (ARR)'RED THROATED BIRDS'LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON PAPER39CM X 55 CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1009 BENJAMIN JOHN OTTOWELL'HIGHLAND RIVER SCENE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR17CM X 24 CM  £80.00 - £120.00

1010 ANNE BELLARBY'STONEHAVEN HARBOUR'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED PASTEL38CM X 49 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1010 19TH CENTURY CLASSICAL SCENE DEPICTING RELIGIOUS FIGURES, UNSIGNED, GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, 257 X 182 CM £1,500.00 - £2,000.00

A

1010 19TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED PORTRAIT ON CANVAS OF A WOMAN SITTING BY A WINDOW, UNSIGNED, PARTIAL OLD LABELS TO REVERSE, 90 X 70 CM £200.00 - £300.00

B

1010 AFTER CHRISTIAN MALI, LEADING THE FLOCK HOME, GILT FRAMED PRINT, 45 X 93 CM £50.00 - £80.00

C

1011 B LUND'19TH CENTURY TOWN STEADING'SIGNED AND DATED 1831GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS37 CM X 51 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1012 DEREK ROBERTSON'PINE MARTIN'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATER COLOUR29CM X 22 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1013 COLONEL HRB DONNEAT CREMIA - LAKE COMOSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR58 X 40 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1014 ALAN F MORRICE'BLACKCHAMBERS'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED INK DRAWING20CM X 20 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1015 HONG LEUNG (B. 1933)"FISHING BOATS AT DAWN"OIL ON CANVASSIGNED37CM X 75CM £100.00 - £150.00
1016 FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF TITLED 'STARLING', SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH 2 DEREK ROBERTSON PRINTS, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL.  LARGEST : 25 CM X 36 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1017 CHRISTINE ELLINGHAM'TRES MUCHACHES'MONOGRAMMED C.E, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS80 X 99 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1018 FRAMED BOOKPLATE FROM A BOOK BY W.H. OVERENT, A  LIFE BOAT COMPETITION, MESSRS, FORREST AND SONS, LIFEBOAT,  34 CM X 50 CM  £20.00 - £40.00

1BidMaster Office



1019 M JACKSONCONTINENTAL LANDSCAPESIGNED BOTTOM RIGHTGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS45 X 70 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1020 FRAMED COLOUR ENGRAVING OF A ENGLISH STREET SCENE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, INDISTINCTLY AND VARIOUS OTHER ENGRAVINGS ETC.  LARGEST : 38 CM X 28 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1021 NINIAN R JAMIESON (1936)PORTRAIT OF A LADY WITH PEARL NECKLACESIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING90CM X 70CM £30.00 - £50.00
1022 WILLIAM CADENHEAD - (ARR) "SEPTEMBER FANTASY"SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON BOARD70CM X 50 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1023 WILLIAM CADENHEAD - (ARR) "EDINBURGH FROM ABOVE"SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON BOARD66CM X 84 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1024 ANNETTE STEPHEN - (ARR) , TOWARDS CATTERLINE,  SIGNED & DATED '73, FRAMED OIL ON BOARD, 49 CM X 90 CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1025 FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF AFTER W RUSSELL FLINT, 'A QUESTION OF COLOUR', SIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH STAMP TO BOTTOM LEFT & D C BROWN LABEL TO REVERSE, 48 X 63 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1026 ROBERT CARGILL, ANGUS RURAL SCENE, SIGNED FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS  89 CM X 116 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1027 ALISON DUNLOP R.S.W.CLOUDS OVER HARRISSIGNED AND DATED '89'WATERCOLOUR22CM X 30CM £50.00 - £70.00
1028 ALLAN WATT ROBSON'RHYND AND CARSE OF GOWRIE"SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD56 CM X 66 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1029 HENRY ROBINS'VIEW OF PORTSMOUTH'SIGNED AND INSCRIBED TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS47CM X 74 CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1030 FRAMED OIL ON BOARD OF STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS, BY MARCUS ADAMS, ROYAL PHOTOGRAPHER, WITH LETTER FROM ROYAL 

FAMILY MEMBER TO REVERSE, 40CM X 62 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1031 JAMES GRANT LECKIE EWINGST ANDREWS FROM KINNELL NESSSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32 X 23 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1032 FRAMED NEEDLEWORK SAMPLER BY ANNIE WILSON, AGED 11, DATED 1865, 42 CM X 20 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1033 FLORENCE ST JOHN CADELL - (ARR), 2 CHILDREN SIGNED ON LABEL TO REVERSE FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH  18 X 22 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1034 ROBERT INNES, DYSART SKIFF, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, FRAMED POSTER OF GRAND CENTRAL STATION NEW YORK, ETC. LARGEST : 59 CM X 89 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1035 HERBERT OAKES HORSE AND CARRIAGE SIGNED TO REVERSEGILT FRAME WATERCOLOUR 18CM X 25CM £20.00 - £30.00
1036 J MCCALLUM'MONTROSE HIGH ST'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD35CM X 50 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1037 FRANCIS ROSE"ANDORE"SIGNED AND DATED 1953FRAMED MIXED MEDIA52CM X 39CM £30.00 - £50.00
1038 FRAMED PRINT AFTER E.H. SHEPARD, FRAMED SILHOUTTE OF A LADY, SIGNED MARGARET NEWALL 1932 AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. . LARGEST : 44 CM X 63 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1039 MICHEL BOULET"LE BOUDOIR"SIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PRINT22CM X 17CM £10.00 - £20.00
1040 JOYCE KELLY"PICTISH CLERICS"LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED ENAMEL ON COPPER9CM X 12.5 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1041 MYLES BIRKET FOSTER, CHILDREN PLAYING BY STREAMMONOGRAMMED M.B.F TO BOTTOM LEFTFRAMED WATERCOLOUR24CM X 36CM £100.00 - £150.00
1042 PAIR OF ENGRAVED TRIPTYCHS AFTER PIERRE PAUL RABENS, THE ELEVATION OF THE CROSS AND THE DESCENT OF THE CROSS WITH THEIR SIDE PANELS, DRAWN 
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FROM THE ORIGINALS BY MESS. LAGYE, GERARD AND MACHE, ENGRAVED BY MESS. HERBERT AND PAINNEMAKER, BOTH HELD BY A BRASS CROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1043 ANGELA HUGHESPICCADILLY CIRCUSLABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR13CM X 19CM £20.00 - £30.00
1044 PAIR OF ORIENTAL PRINTS ON CANVAS DEPICTING CRANES, WITH CHARACTER MARKS, , 100 CM X 50 CM EACH  £20.00 - £30.00
1045 GORDON ARCHIBALDRURAL SCENESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND PENCIL31CM X 43CM £20.00 - £30.00
1046 AFTER L S LOWRY'THE BEACH'FRAMED PRINTUNSIGNED39CM X 76 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1047 PERPETUA POPE (1916-2013) - (ARR), SNOW COVERED LANDSCAPESIGNED BOTTOM RIGHTOIL ON CANVAS40CM X 30CMPROVENANCE: WITH THE MCCAULAY GALLERY £200.00 - £250.00
1048 DAVID LONG - (ARR) 'LOCH ALSH'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS44.5 CM X 60 CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1049 DAVID WATTSLOCHRANZA - ARRANSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD30CM X 39CM £40.00 - £60.00
1050 DAVID LONG, 'LOCH EARN FROM ST FILLANS', SIGNED, FRAMED WATER COLOUR, 15 CM X 21 CM , AND A FRAMED PRINT OF LOCH ALSH BY SAME ARTIST  £40.00 - £60.00
1051 AFTER FCB CADELL, ST MARKS SQUARE-VENICE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, 29CM X 39CM £10.00 - £20.00
1052 ALEXANDER REID"EDZELL GOLF COURSE"SIGNED AND DATED 1985FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS50CM X 76 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1053 EC MALCOLM (1972) - (ARR), DURRISSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR30CM X 43CM £20.00 - £30.00
1054 FRAMED 18TH CENTURY ENGRAVING "BATTLE 

OF THE BOYNE" AFTER BENJAMIN WEST, PUBLISHED LONDON 1781, 48 CM X 61 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1055 SET OF 6 FRAMED BOOKPLATE ENGRAVINGS OF W HOGARTH SCENES, 12 X 17 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1056 FRAMED 19TH CENTURY ENGRAVING OF THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON, AFTER JOHN LILLEY, PUBLISHED IN 1838, AND 3 OTHER ENGRAVINGS.  LARGEST : 48 CM X 73 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1057 3 19TH CENTURY ENGLISH SCHOOL WATERCOLOURS; ON THE TUMMEL, FROM KILLIECRANKIE BRIDGE AND ONE OTHER, 2 WITH BOURNE GALLERY LABELS TO REVERSE £20.00 - £30.00
1058 SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH OF FORMER PRIME MINISTER JIM CALLAGHAN, 2 OTHER PHOTOS OF EDWARD HEATH AND HAROLD WILSON & CHURCHILL CENTENARY FIRST DAY COVERS £15.00 - £25.00
1059 FRAMED SKETCH TAKEN FROM FREDERIKA PERCIVALS SKETCH BOOK, OF ACTING SCENE, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, AND OTHER PICTURES £10.00 - £20.00
1060 FRAMED 18TH CENTURY ENGRAVING AFTER G. HARRINGTON, TITLED "BOORS DRINKING", PUBLISHED 1776 AND 2 PUBLISHED PRINTS OF NOBLEMEN ON HORSEBACK, BOTH INDISTINCTLY SIGNED IN PENCIL  £40.00 - £60.00
1061 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A RIVER SCENE, MONOGRAMED R.J.M.B., UNFRAMED PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN, DATED 1890, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1062 SET OF 4 COLOURED ENGRAVING BOOK PLATES AFTER DEAN WOLSTENHOME DEPICTING FOX HUNTING SCENES, "SHOOTING - PLATES I-IV" PUBLISHED LONDON 1823 BY R. AIKERMANN  £80.00 - £120.00
1063 19TH CENTURY NEEDLEWORK OF A PARROT TOGETHER WITH A MIX OF OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST; 37CM X 55CM £20.00 - £40.00
1064 THE GOLFERS, FRAMED ENGRAVING AFTER CHARLES LEES, TOGETHER WITH A KEY OF THE ENGRAVING OF ALL THE PEOPLE PRESENT IN THE PICTURE, 59 CM X 86 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1065 JOHN S MILNE, AUSTRIAN VILLAGE SCENE, LABEL TO REVERSE, SIGNED WATERCOLOUR, AND 2 OTHER WATERCOLOURS TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST: 42CM X 29CM £15.00 - £20.00
1066 GOLFING DOGS PRINTS AFTER KEN SMITH, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES.  LARGEST : 49 CM X 69 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
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1067 DOROTHY MCBRIDE, 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS, "QUEEN ELIZABETH ROSES" AND "APPLE BLOSSOM" BOTH SIGNED, 31CM X 28CM £20.00 - £30.00
1068 RBM GOWANS'FERRYDEN DRIFTERS'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR17 CM X 56 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1069 UNFRAMED HUGH DODD PRINTS TO INCLUDE 200 COPIES OF 'THE HIGHLAND STILL', ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1070 THE BLUE FUNNEL LINE POSTER, ROB POWELL, STONEHAVEN SWIMMING POOL, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH, SIGNED IN PENCIL AND VARIOUS OTHERS, LARGEST : 59 CM X 42 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1071 JOHN STOAAUCHTERHOUSE IN WINTERSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR38CM X 51CM £20.00 - £30.00
1072 SELECTION OF TRANSPORT RELATED CIGARETTE CARDS IN A FRAME, AND A MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE TAPESTRY  £10.00 - £15.00
1073 TWO AUSTRALIAN PAINTERS - REGINALD C. COX (B. 1946) WATERCOLOUR OF A MISTY MOUNTAIN RIDGE, SIGNED, TOGETHER WITH ANOTHER BY PETER DUNNE £50.00 - £70.00
1074 GILT FRAMED OVAL MIRROR WITH LAUREL DESIGN TO FRAME, APPROX 59 CM X 89 CM (GLASS ONLY)  £30.00 - £50.00
1075 H WESTWOOD'MAID AT THE THATCHED COTTAGE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR31 CM X 42 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1076 JF WALKER"SCOTTISH VILLAGE SCENE"SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR29.5 CM X 37 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1077 ATTRIBUTED TO MYLES BIRKETT FOSTER, THE WOMAN WEAVERSUNSIGNED, OLD LABELS TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR19CM X 29CM £80.00 - £120.00
1078 SELECTION OF UNFRAMED MAPS OF ANGUS, KINCARDINESHIRE AND THE MEARNS                  £20.00 - £30.00
1079 PAM CARTER - (ARR)'ISLAND SUNSET'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS21.5 CM X 28 CM  £150.00 - £250.00
1080 FRAMED PICTURE OF A FIGURE RIDING A HORSE, SIGNED IN PENCIL JOHN SKEAPING, 

39 CM X 46 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1080 LARGE FRAMED PRINT ON CANVAS OF CAFE DU PARIS, 120 X 150 CM £20.00 - £30.00A
1080 LARGE FRAMED ACRYLIC ON CANVAS OF LILYPADS, SIGNED LEE REYNOLDS, & 1 OTHER, LARGEST 96 X 127 CM £10.00 - £20.00

B

1080 FRAMED PRINT 'LUMBERCLUMP' BY ALWYN CRAWSHAW, SELECTION OF MIRRORS, ETC £10.00 - £20.00
C

1080 FRAMED PRINT AFTER VINCENT VAN GOGH 'SUNFLOWERS', & 1 OTHER, LARGEST 120 X 88 CM £20.00 - £30.00
D

1080 HAZEL KITTS WIRESCOASTAL SCENE - MAINESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON BOARD40 X 50 CM £40.00 - £60.00

E

1080 SERIES OF BLACK & WHITE PICTURES DEPICTING VARIOUS FRENCH TOWN SCENES, ALL UNSIGNED, 16 X 53 CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00

F

1080 STILL LIFE OF TULIPS, UNSIGNED,FRAMED WATERCOLOUR & A PICTURE FRAME, 40 X 30 CM (INSIDE FRAME) £10.00 - £20.00
G

1080 PICTURE FRAMES, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF OLD FETTERCAIRN, SIGNED M CHRISTIE, ETC, IN A BOX £20.00 - £30.00
H

1080 GILT FRAMED MIRROR & VARIOUS PRINTS £20.00 - £30.00J
1080 MODERN TAPESTRY WALL HANGING OF SALZBURG, 75CM X 125CM  £20.00 - £30.00K
1080 BEVELLED EDGE AND GILT FRAMED MIRRORS, LARGEST 70CM X 70CM  £20.00 - £30.00

L

1080 JIM WYLIE, KILCHATTEN BAY, SIGNED IN PENCIL FRAMED PRINT, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST 54CM X 64CM  £20.00 - £30.00

M

1080 SANDRA PRATT, DAISIES, ORCHIDS AND PEARS, SIGNED WITH LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 52CM X 35CM AND A STILL LIFE OF FRUIT AND FLOWERS, OIL ON CANVAS, MONOGRAMMED CMM, 38CM X 48CM  £50.00 - £80.00

N

1080 CAROLINE BURNETT "NOTRE DAME" SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE FRAMED OIL PAINTING 39CM X 49CM £30.00 - £50.00

P

1080 W ARTHUR CARRICK FINDHORN HARBOUR SIGNED GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR 22CM X 34CM £70.00 - £90.00

Q

1080 W ARTHUR CARRICK COASTAL SCENE - NORTH EAST SCOTLAND SIGNED 
R
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GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR 24CM X 40CM £70.00 - £90.00
1080 JANE CRUIKSHANK - (ARR)STILL LIFE OF BOTTLES AND TEAPOTSIGNED TO REVERSE FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS 34CM X 59CM £200.00 - £300.00

T

1081 GEORGE MORROW - (ARR)'VASE, RED GRAPES AND LIME'MONOGRAMMED G.M., SIGNED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON BOARD18CM X 25.5 CM  £150.00 - £250.00
1082 4 FRAMED PRINTS OF ORIENTAL MOUNTAIN RANGES WITH CHARACTER MARKS, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES.  LARGEST : 39 CM X 68 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1083 DEREK GARDNER'PAIR OF MASTED SHIPS'SIGNED IN PENCIL, BLIND STAMPFRAMED PRINT48CM X 68 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1084 KENNETH LOCHHEAD"HOPETOUN HOUSE"SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND INK10 CM X 15 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1085 MAP OF THE ENVIRONS OF EDINBURGH BY EDWARD WELLER - 1884, 32 CM X 47 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1086 BEVELLED EDGE MIRROR WITH GILT FRAME, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF MALTA BEACH SCENE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1087 UNFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS PORTRAIT OF THOMAS CARLYLE, BY CORMACK BROWN, SIGNED TO REVERSE, 25 CM X 20 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1088 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS, ETC TO INCLUDE; H THOMSON, HAY BALES IN FIELD, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, ETC, LARGEST 23 X 30 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1089 *****lot withdrawn*****  ORIENTAL WATERCOLOUR ON RICE PAPER OF A FIGURE FISHING AND GATHERING, TOGETHER WITH A PETER SCOTT PRINT £20.00 - £40.00
1090 ALAN F MORRICE"CLACHNABEN, WINTER LIGHT"LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR14 CM X 14 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1091 GOOD SELECTION OF MODERN GILT FRAMED MIRRORS, LARGEST : 99 CM X 33 CM (GLASS INSIDE FRAME)  £20.00 - £30.00
1092 FRAMED WATERCOLOUR TO INCLUDE ; SHEENA STANBRIDGE, POPPY FIELD, SIGNED 

WATERCOLOUR ETC. LARGEST : 21.5 CM X 36 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1093 FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF SCOTTISH COASTAL TOWN SCENE, POSSIBLY JOHNSHAVEN, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, SIGNED I S BROWN 1976, G.A. THOMPSON, BROUGHTY FERRY CASTLE, SIGNED WATER COLOUR, AND ONE OTHER. LARGEST : 47 CM X 32 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1094 FRAMED PORTRAIT OF BONNIE PRINCE CHARLIE, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS PORTRAIT MINIATURES, SILHOUETTES ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1095 GILT FRAMED MAP OF DEVONSHIRE, WITH EXETER DESCRIBED, AND THE COATS OF ARMS OF THE NOBLES OF THE TIME, AND VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS ETC. LARGEST : 50 CM X 43 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1096 GILT FRAMED MINIATURE PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN, SIGNED JAKOB BRUICK TO REVERSE WITH INSCRIPTION BELOW, 9CM X 8 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1097 TAPESTRY WALL HANGING "THE LADY WITH THE FALCON ", 77 CM X 110 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1098 FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A YOUNG GIRL, UNSIGNED 37 CM X 29 CM AND A GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF FOREST SCENE WITH RIVER, UNSIGNED 60CM X 50 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1099 PAIR OF LIMITED PRINTS ON CANVAS AFTER GUSTAV KLIMT DEPICITING 2 ORIENTAL LADIES, NO 17/175, 131 CM X 15 CM EACH  £50.00 - £70.00
1100 ELAINE SETZKOIN, "HOUSE WIFE AT THATCHED ROOF COTTAGE", SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 34 CM X 74 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1101 FRAMED 19TH CENTURY NEEDLEWORK SAMPLER BY "COOK" DATED 1834 £30.00 - £50.00
1102 3 FRAMED ETCHINGS; JAMES MACINTYRE , "LOOKING INTO THE SHRINE", SIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSE, MARTIN JOHNSTON, OLD TOWN HOUSE, DUNDEE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSE, AND ONE OTHER. LARGEST : 26 CM X 21 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1103 GILT FRAMED PRINT OF BROUGHTY FERRY AND VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS ETC. LARGEST : 22 CM X 31 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1104 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS IN A VASE, DISTINCTLY SIGNED CAROLINE MILLER TO BOTTOM RIGHT, 26 CM X 34 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1105 MODERN ARTS AND CRAFTS STYLE METAL WORK SCULPTURE OF FLOWERS, 86 CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00

5BidMaster Office



1106 GILT PICTURE FRAME, (INSIDE FRAME) 55 CM X 34.5 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1107 PICTURE FRAME WITH FLORAL DECORATION, 53 CM X 43 CM (INSIDE FRAME) AND ONE OTHER FRAME, 44 CM X 34 CM (INSIDE FRAME)  £20.00 - £30.00
1108 UNFRAMED PRINT OF CANVAS OF VENICE, GILT FRAMED MIRROR & OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST 70 X 100 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1109 JAMES WATTERSON HERALDTHE MINK CAPELABEL TO REVERSEPROVENANCE: A A HELERFRAMED WATERCOLOUR & PENCIL10.5 X 9 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1110 JAMES WATTERSON HERALDTHE WHITE DRESSSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR21 X 16 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1111 JAMES WATTERSON HERALDKATESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR13.5 X 11 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1112 GILT FRAMED PUBLISHED ENGRAVING AFTER THOMAS LAWRENCE " THE CALMADY CHILDREN", SIGNED IN PENCIL, PUBLISHED 1892, 67 CM X 63 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1113 SET OF 4 COLOUR ENGRAVINGS OF FOX HUNTING SCENES, 17CM X 55 CM EACH  £50.00 - £70.00
1114 PORCELAIN PLAQUE DECORATED WITH A PORTRAIT OF WILLIAM GLADSTONE, AFTER SELEG MENDELSSHOHN, SURROUNDED BY AN ARTS AND CRAFTS COPPER FRAME, 22 CM X 14 CM (PLAQUE SIZE) £40.00 - £60.00
1115 FRAMED ENGRAVING AFTER MARY MARTHA PEARSON OF LADY COTTON , MISS COTTON AND MRS WILLIAMS, 41 CM X 35 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1116 NEEDLEWORK DEPICTING ELEPHANTS, S.F. HOWELLS HANDBAG AND GLADRAGS, FRAMED PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, ETC LARGEST : 71 CM X 97 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1117 JOAN CUTHILL"DAISIES WITH PETUNIA"SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PASTEL50 CM X 45 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1118 2 GILT FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINTS, DUNDEE HIGH SCHOOL AND GEDDES QUADRANGLE, DUNDEE UNIVERSITY, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, 52 CM X 72 CM EACH  £20.00 - £30.00
1119 3 MOUNTED JAPANESE WOODBLOCK PRINTS; HANISHIRO IWAI 1V BY SHANKO KATSUKAWA, OSHIBAI-UKE-NO-ZU BY SHAN-

EI KATSUKAWA, AND GENTA KAJIWARA BY KUNISADA UTAGAWA 1, IN AN ENVELOPE  £30.00 - £50.00
1120 AD BELLEVENING OFF THE DEVON COASTSIGNED AND DATED 1944GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR26CM X 37CM £20.00 - £30.00
1121 FREDRICK MASSEYPAIR OF SAILING BOATSSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR35CM X 52CM £60.00 - £80.00
1122 SELECTION OF PICTURES INCLUDING FRAMED SIGNED PHOTO OF MUHAMMED ALI AND LEON SPINKS IN A BOXING MATCH, ETC IN A WICKER BASKET  £15.00 - £25.00
1123 SELECTION OF MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINTS, ALL UNSIGNED, PORCELAIN PLAQUES OF WINE BOTTLES, ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1124 FRAMED ORIENTAL STYLE NEEDLEWORK OF A FARMING SCENE, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES.  LARGEST : 53 CM X 38 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1125 ROY HARRISON"ARBROATH HARBOUR"SIGNED AND DATED '89FRAMED WATERCOLOUR50 CM X 32 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1126 J NORMAN"R.M.S. LUSITANIA"SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR39 CM X 67 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1127 FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF FRUIT, WINE AND CHEESE, UNSIGNED, 60 CM X 44 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1128 FRAMED PRINT AFTER BRUEGHEWL AND ONE OTHER AFTER PIETER JANSZ SAENREDAM, LARGEST : 83 CM X 63 CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1129 HAMILTON GLASS" MORNING-CELLARDYKE"SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR22CM X 34 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1130 DG WISHART, "HIGHLAND SCENE", SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 21 CM X 31 CM AND A FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF SUILVEN, UNSIGNED, 21 CM X 31 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1131 BERNARD EURE-WALKER"ROCKS IN BOROWDALE"SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND PENCIL 36CM X 55 CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1132 SELECTION OF WATER COLOURS, PRINTS 
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ETC, TO INCLUDE, GRAHAM COVERY, TRIO OF DOGS, SIGNED AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST : 49 CM X 75 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1133 SELECTION OF OIL PAINTINGS, PRINTS ETC TO INCLUDE; ANNA FIELD, RED POPPIES, SIGNED , OIL ON BOARD, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST : 38 CM X 58 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1134 MICHAEL MANN, "HUNTLY CASTLE", SIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND 3 OTHER WATERCOLOURS. LARGEST : 33 CM X 47 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1135 INLAID DECORATION PICTURE FRAME AND MIRROR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1136 GILT FRAMED PRINT OF LT. GEN JAMES MORRAY, AND VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, LARGEST : 75 CM X 49 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1137 ORIENTAL NEEDLEWORK OF CHILDREN PLAYING, UNFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS SIGNED INDISTINCTLY ETC. LARGEST : 50 CM X 78 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1138 2 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTINGS OF HIGHLAND COWS, ONE SIGNED D JACKSON AND ONE SIGNED R LEADEER, 36 CM X 48 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1139 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES TO INCLUDE, MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF LIONS AFTER MATIAIS KLUM ETC. LARGEST 34 CM X 115 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1140 FRAMED COLOUR ENGRAVING OF ST PETERS SQUARE IN VATICAN CITY, AFTER GIOVANN - PIRANESI, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 46 CM X 60 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1141 DECORATIVE BEVELLED EDGE MIRROR, FRAMED PEARS SOAP PRINT AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 59 CM X 92 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1142 2 UNFRAMED ABSTRACT OIL ON CANVAS BY ADRIAN KEY; THE WEATHER CREW, & THE DREAM OF PARADISE BEFORE THE TRIUMPH OF DEATH, BOTH INSCRIBED & INITIALLED TO REVERSE, LARGEST: 59CM X 40CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1143 3 LARGE PRINTS ON CANVAS, 2 OF ABSTRACT SCENES, & 1 OTHER, LARGEST 78 X 108 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1144 FRAMED MIXED MEDIA OF A DUTCH WINDMILL SCENE, SIGNED V.D POL, 24CM X 19CM, AND FRAMED PRINT "SAINT RULO DE DUFON, SIGNED IN PENCIL GURVAN, 32CM X 39CM £30.00 - £50.00
1145 2 FRAMED F.D.C CALDWELL PRINTS, THE GOLD CHAIR & RED CHAIR, JOLOMO PRINT, UNSIGNED, & 1 OTHER BY SARA BELL, 

GLASGOW SKYLINE, SIGNED IN PENCIL £20.00 - £30.00
1146 FRAMED BOOK PLATES FROM MOSTLY FRENCH BOOKS, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1147 18TH / EARLY 19TH CENTURY OIL ON BOARD OF A CHILD HOLDING DOG, UNSIGNED, 18 X 13 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1148 PAIR OF BIRDSEYE MAPLE FRAMED PICTURES, FRAMED LETTER DATED 1672 FROM A DAVID KINLOTH-GOURDIE MENTIONING CHARLES II, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1149 VARIOUS WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; DAVID KINLOCK, GOURDIE IN THE 1800'S, INSCRIBED TO RESERVE, WATERCOLOURS, PICTURE FRAMES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1150 HARRY ELIOTTFOX HUNTING IN TOWN SQUARESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR & INK31 X 65 CM £50.00 - £80.00
1150 SELECTION OF MATS AFTER JOLOMO, OF VARIOUS PAINTINGS BY THE ARTIST, 23 X 23 CM £20.00 - £30.00

A

1150 NANCY MORONEY (SCOTTISH CONTEMPORARY) - (ARR), STILL LIFE WITH ORCHIDS,SIGNED FRAMED OIL ON BOARD52CM X 42CM £40.00 - £60.00

B

1150 AFTER JAMES MCNEIL WHISTLERVENETIAN CANAL SCENEUNSIGNED & NO BLIND STAMPFRAMED ETCHING17.5 X 12 CM £100.00 - £200.00

C

1150 EARLY 20TH CENTURY PENCIL SKETCH OF THE PIAZZA SAN MARCO, VENICE, 23 X 23 CM £80.00 - £120.00
D

1150 MODERN BRITISH SCHOOL GEOMETRIC ABSTRACT SCREENPRINT, 37 X 28 CM £10.00 - £20.00
E

1150 COLIN GIBSON (IRISH B.1948) - (ARR),A VIEW OF THE RIVER LIFFY, DUBLIN, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON BOARD, 24 X 35 CM £80.00 - £120.00

F

1150 ATTRIBUTED TO SAMUEL PROCOT 1783-1852, WATERCOLOUR OF A CHURCH INTERIOR, TOGETHER WITH 1 OTHER BY ANDREW M PENNY, SIGNED £50.00 - £70.00

G

1150 HANS BRASCH 1882-1973 2 SILHOUETTE CUT-OUTS, BOTH SIGNED IN BROWN INK, 17 X 24 CM £20.00 - £30.00
H

1150 6 UNFRAMED BOTANICAL WATERCOLOURS OF ORCHIDS, TOGETHER WITH OTHER PICTURES & PRINTS £30.00 - £50.00
J
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1150 8 UNFRAMED GOUACHE OF GEISHAS, 16CM WIDE £20.00 - £30.00K
1150 IMPRESSIONIST SCHOOL, OIL ON CANVAS OF A SUNLIT WOOD, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, UNFRAMED £100.00 - £150.00

L

1150 THOMAS SWIFT HUTTON,A RIVER MOUTH WITH SHIPPING SIGNED FRAMED WATERCOLOUR & 1 OTHER BY ROBERT FERGUSON  £50.00 - £70.00

M

1150 GOOD QUALITY EDWARDIAN WATER GILDED FRAME, 61 X 71 CM £40.00 - £60.00N
1150 AFTER JEAN-BAPTISTE CAROT 1796-1878, AN ENGRAVING OF A SHEPHERD BY A LAKE, SIGNED IN PENCIL TOGETHER WITH OTHER ETCHINGS & PRINTS INCLUDING RUSSELL FLINT, MILES BIRKET FOSTER, ETCPROVENANCE: LADY CAROLYN CUMMING, LABELS ON SOME £20.00 - £40.00

P

1150 OIL ON PANEL OF A KITCHEN INTERIOR, UNSIGNED, TOGETHER WITH A SIGNED WATERCOLOUR BY GEORGE JAMES KNOX, 1810-1897 £50.00 - £70.00

Q

1150 19TH CENTURY CHINESE WATERCOLOUR OF A VASE WITH A SPRIG OF BLOSSOM, TOGETHER WITH ANOTHER OF MANDARIN DUCKS, BOTH WITH STAMPS/INSCRIPTIONS £60.00 - £80.00

R

1150 RUIN OF AN ANCIENT TEMPLE AT DUSK, OIL ON BOARD, INITIALLED, 59 X 50 CM £30.00 - £50.00
T

1150 4 SMALL FRAMES £15.00 - £20.00U
1150 FRAMED PICTURE OF HIMALAYAN BLUE POPPIES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00V
1150 FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH OF 3 FIGURES ON HORSEBACK, SIGNED N. PETROFF - 1976, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00

W

1150 EDIE CRUM, FIGURES BY THE BEACH, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, AND 2 OTHER WATERCOLOURS BOTH SIGNED INDISTINCTLY £20.00 - £40.00

X

1150 4 FRAMED ETCHINGS OF PORTUGAL, ALL SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
Y

1150 PORCELAIN FRAMED MIRROR, WOODEN STOOLS, ETC £10.00 - £20.00Z
1151 AFTER VAN GOGH, FRAMED ACRYLIC ON CANVAS 'THE WHEAT FIELD', UNSIGNED, 69 X 89 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1152 2 FRENCH TAPESTRIES; THE HANDKERCHIEF OF USEFUL KNOWLEDGE & WOMANS RIGHTS, LARGEST 71 X 79 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1153 2 FRAMED ABSTRACT PAINTINGS BOTH SIGNED INDISTINCTLY CLAIRE MARSHALL, & P MIGDALSKI, ABSTRACT TOWN SCENE, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, LARGEST 

47 X 58 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1154 VARIOUS PRINTS, ETC TO INCLUDE; JANE LONGAN, VIEW OF THE CAIRNGORMS, SIGNED IN PENCIL, PRINTS, PICASSO PRINT, POSTERS, ETC, LARGEST 50 X 87 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1155 JOHN R SMITH - (ARR)END OF DAY - TAYMONOGRAMMED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON BOARD24 X 24 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1156 2 FRAMED PENCIL SKETCHES DEPICTING FEMALE FIGURES, BOTH UNSIGNED, TOGETHER WITH A GILT FRAMED ENGRAVING OF A FRENCH MILITARY FIGURE, LARGEST; 33 X 23 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1157 VARIOUS PICTURES TO INCLUDE; MAUREEN M BIGGS, COCKEREL & HENS, LABEL TO REVERSE, OIL ON CANVAS, ETC, LARGEST 49 X 60 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1158 GILT FRAMED ENGRAVING DEPICTING A GROUP OF GAME HUNTERS, UNSIGNED, 46 X 60 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1159 LARGE SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; 3 ORIENTAL WATERCOLOURS OF GEISHAS, ORIENTAL WATERCOLOUR OF FLOWERS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1160 PAIR OF GOLD THREAD NEEDLEWORK WALL HANGINGS WITH ELEPHANTS & SEQUIN DECORATION, 150 X 45 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1161 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY TRANSPORT, CAR & TRAIN RELATED CIGARETTE CARDS, ETC. LARGEST 74 X 49 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1162 A ESPOSI,  FISHING ON THE RIVER, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR,  19CM X 26CM, AND 2 OTHER UNSIGNED WATERCOLOURS. £15.00 - £20.00
1163 GRAHAM COVEYBENNACHIE STOOKSSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR26 X 36 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1164 ZHANG WEIABSTRACT EXPRESSIONISTSIGNED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL PAINTING51CM X 61CM £20.00 - £40.00
1165 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES TO INCLUDE; GILT FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, DENNIS KELLY, COUNTRY SCENE, SIGNED, MIXED MEDIA, ETC, LARGEST 50 X 65 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1166 VARIOUS WATERCOLOURS BY R H EADIE TO INCLUDE; BURN ALTRITES, RIVER DEE FROM INVERCAULDS, ETC. ALL SIGNED, LARGEST 
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26 X 36 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1167 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; JAN FISHER, AILSA CRAIG FROM GIRVAN, SIGNED, ETC, LARGEST 27 X 34 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1168 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; G RUSSELL, BOATS AT OCHTERTYRE, WATERCOLOURS, ETC, LARGEST 14 X 19 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1169 VARIOUS PICTURES TO INCLUDE, ORIENTAL NEEDLEWORKS, ARTS & CRAFTS STYLE PICTURES, ETC £15.00 - £20.00
1170 W J WATSON'LOCHIES' SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED LINOCUT PRINT46 X 30 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1171 2 FRAMED PRINTS AFTER KAREN MACINTYRE, LAND OF CANAAN, & 1 OTHER, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, 1 WITH LABEL TO REVERSE, LARGEST 80 X 47 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1172 2 PRINTS AFTER ALBERTO MOROCCO, BOTH WITH STAMPS, MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, ETC, LARGEST 70 X 70 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1173 3 JACK VETTRIANO PRINTS, SWEET BIRD OF YOUTH, & 2 OTHERS, ALL UNSIGNED, LARGEST 67 X 52 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1174 FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF AN ABSTRACT FIGURE, UNSIGNED, 91 X 46 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1175 RICHARD HUNTER LOBSTER SUNKSSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32 X 27 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1176 TAYSIDE OPERA POSTER FOR AIDA, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF STATELY HOME SIGNED MEREDITH, ETC, LARGEST 28 X 68 CM £15.00 - £20.00
1177 2 FRAMED ETCHINGS; "A MONESTARY AND PAGODA" AND "YEUNGYAT ON THE MYAWADDY" BOTH SIGNED INDISTINCTLY £20.00 - £40.00
1178 WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINTNEW MODEL INSPECTING DRAWING OF PREDECESSORSIGNED IN PENCIL & BLIND STAMPFRAMED PRINT33 X 54 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1179 WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINTFOUR SISTERSSIGNED IN PENCIL & BLIND STAMPFRAMED PRINT45 X 61 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1180 WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINTCASILDA'S WHITE PETTICOATSIGNED IN PENCIL & BLIND STAMPFRAMED PRINT45 X 61 CM £20.00 - £40.00

1181 WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINTROSA & MARISSASIGNED IN PENCIL & BLIND STAMPFRAMED PRINT44 X 61 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1182 ATTRIBUTED TO ANNETTE STEPHENSFETTERESSO CASTLEUNSIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL35 X 51 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1183 SELECTION OF FRAMED PICTURES INCLUDING PASTEL OF BLUE CHAIR SIGNED FRANCES OWEN, WATERCOLOUR OF VENICE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1184 ARCHIBALD KAY OLD MILL WHEEL - ARDEONAIG SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE FRAMED OIL ON BOARD 24CM X 17CM £200.00 - £300.00
1185 ERIK MIEKLE, SCURDYNESS-MONTROSE, OIL ON CANVAS, ETC. LARGEST: 51CM X 76CM £20.00 - £30.00
1186 SELECTION OF PRINTS ON CANVAS OF VARIOUS SCENES, LARGEST; 110CM X 80CM £10.00 - £20.00
1187 BRASS FRAMED ARTS AND CRAFTS MIRROR, DECORATED WITH THISTLES TO FRAME, AND 2 OTHER MIRRORS. £20.00 - £30.00
1188 UNFRAMED MAPS OF ABERDEENSHIRE, BANFF AND THE SHETLANDS, W RUSSELL FLINT CALENDARS, ETC. £10.00 - £20.00
1189 GILL EARLEY "KISS" MONOGRAMED G.E, LABEL TO REVERSE FRAMED WATERCOLOUR 34CM X 18CM £40.00 - £60.00
1190 J RUSSELL FLINT, SPIDER MONKEY, SIGNEDFRAMED LINOCUT, 28 X 21 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1191 BLACK CAT & SNOWDROPS, MONOGRAMMED M.B - DUNKELD, FRAMED OIL PAINTING ON CANVAS, 9 X 13 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1192 FRAME ABORIGINAL ART TITLED 'WIRRIMBAH', RED OCHRE PEOPLE, RAINBOW SERPENT CREATION ORIGINATING FROM AUSTRALIA, 32 X 26 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1193 W J MASKELL, KELVINGROVE PARK VIEW & GLASGOW CATHEDRAL, BOTH SIGNED, PENCIL DRAWINGS, 47 X 33 CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00
1194 GILT FRAMED MIRROR, FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF A MASTED SHIP, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £15.00 - £20.00
1195 PAIR OF FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF 
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COASTAL SCENES BY M W M PRENTICE, BOTH SIGNED, 33 X 51 CM EACH, & 2 OTHER GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS BY SAME ARTIST £20.00 - £40.00
1196 6 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS BY M W M PRENTICE F SHETLAND COASTAL SCENES, ALL SIGNED, 10 X 24 CM EACH £20.00 - £40.00
1197 KATHLEEN I MORGAN, ST MACHAR CATHEDRAL, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ETCHING, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1198 J P ROBERTSON, MONTROSE STEEPLE, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST 49 X 99 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1199 CAROLINE HERDSTILL LIFE OF MIXED FLOWERSSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR50 X 65 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1200 GILT BRASS REPEATER CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH ALARM & SUBSIDIARY DIAL, WITH FOLIATE ENGRAVED DECORATION & MECHANISM MARKED VAD, ON A GILT BRASS STAND WITH 4 SWEPT MERMAID SUPPORTS - 22CM TALL ON STAND £600.00 - £800.00
1200 19TH CENTURY BRACKET CLOCK WITH TWIN FUSEE MOVEMENT WITH GILT BRASS AND SILVERED DECORATED DIAL, STRIKING ON A BELL, DIAL MARKED EDWARD WILBBRAHAM LONDON WITH BRASS CARRY HANDLE, 51CM TALL  £800.00 - £1,200.00

A

1201 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SILVER POCKET WATCH WITH SILVERED DIAL IN A  ENGRAVED GILT BRASS STAND WITH GLAZED CASE TO TOP, THE FOLIATE ENGRAVED BODY WITH DOOR TO REAR AND CROWNED W ENGRAVED TO FRONT, 30.5CM TALL  £100.00 - £200.00
1202 19TH CENTURY GILT FRENCH EMPIRE STYLE MANTLE CLOCK, THE WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS MARKED "A PARIS", GILT FEMALE FIGURE OF THE GODDESS DIANA WITH DOG TO TOP WITH PIERCE WORK HUNTING SCENE CENTRAL PANEL TO FRONT, 43CM TALL  £100.00 - £200.00
1203 19TH CENTURY FRENCH GILT ENAMEL MANTLE CLOCK GARNITURE SET. THE GILT METAL CLOCK WITH BLUE AND GOLD ENAMELLED PANELS AND DIAL, SURMOUNTED WITH ARTISTS BRUSHES & PALETTE, WORKS MARKED GM, ON GILT BASE  WITH MATCHING GARNITURES, 33CM TALL  £100.00 - £200.00
1204 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARRIAGE CLOCK, DIAL MARKED J BOSECK & CO CALCUTTA DARJEELING, WITH ETCHED FLORAL DECORATION, 15CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1205 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARRIAGE CLOCK 

WITH ALARM & ORNATE GILT DIAL SURROUND & SIDE PANELS, UNMARKED DIAL & MECHANISM WITH BELL TO BASE, 14CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1206 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH GILT ORNATE DECORATION TO CENTRE OF THE DIAL, UNMARKED WORKS & WORKED FRAME, 14.5CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1207 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH CORINTHIAN COLUMNS TO BODY, 14.5CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1208 3 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARRIAGE CLOCK CASES OF VARYING SIZES £20.00 - £40.00
1208 SILVER FOB MEDALLIONS, WATCH FOB WITH CHAIN, PENDULUM WEIGHTS, CLOCK KEYS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00

A

1209 SCARLATTI ACCORDION IN CASE £15.00 - £25.00
1210 YAMAHA YFL221N FLUTE IN CASE, 2 X AULOS RECORDERS, ETC, LONGEST 65CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1211 PIETRO ACCORDION IN CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1212 RED AND BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN RUG 180 X 120CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1213 MULTICOLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN RUG 165 X 118CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1214 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY EXPANDING DRYING RACK, 57CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1215 INLAID MAHOGANY CHIMING MANTLE CLOCK WITH SILVERED DIAL & GILT METAL WORKS WITH CROSSED ARROWS MAKERS MARK, 35CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1216 19TH CENTURY VIENNA STYLE HARDWOOD WALL CLOCK, 102CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1217 RADIO CONTROLLED MODEL OF A RNLI LIFE BOAT AND A MODEL OF A 3 MASTED SAILING SHIP  -2-  £15.00 - £25.00
1218 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN HERIZ RUG WITH PANEL DESIGN 172 X 131CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1219 CANADIAN FUR CO LTD FUR COAT ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1220 GRADUATED SET OF 4 HAND BELLS AND A CHRISTMAS 1914 TIN  £20.00 - £40.00
1221 RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 179 X 124CM £200.00 - £250.00
1222 HERBERT TERRY ANGLEPOISE TABLE LAMP WITH TWO STEP BASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1223 LARGE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH FLORAL AND BORDER DESIGN, 355 X 260CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1223 LARGE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH BORDER DESIGN, 450CM X 365CM  £80.00 - £120.00

A
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1224 FRENCH BRASS MANTLE CLOCK WITH PORCELAIN DIAL AND PANELS ALONG WITH ONE OTHER CLOCK -2-  £30.00 - £50.00
1225 CIRCULAR AUTOMOTIVE ADVERTISING SIGN " VW GOLF GTI ", 60CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1226 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER, 312 X 80CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1227 MODEL OF A FISHING BOAT - FD10 YAWL, 53CM TALL  £10.00 - £20.00
1228 CUTTY SARK SAILING SHIP MODEL ON WOODEN BASE, 106 CM LONG £35.00 - £45.00
1229 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH BORDER DESIGN, 147 X 102CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1230 BOX OF LAMP SHADES  £5.00 - £10.00
1231 KING SIZE STAR QUILT AND PILLOW SHAWLS AND A DOUBLE BED THROW 225 X 230CM -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1232 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH FLORAL AND BORDER DESIGN 150 X 103CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1233 SELECTION OF LINEN FABRICS ETC TO INCLUDE A CLASSICAL WALL HANGING, QUILT, ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1234 19TH CENTURY MAUCHLINE WARE FREE CHURCH, STRANRAER WALKING STICK. 83CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1235 RED GROUND MULTICOLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH ALL OVER DESIGN, 214 X 160CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1236 LARGE FLORAL DECORATED CARPET WITH PAISLEY STYLE MOTIF TO CENTRE AND BORDER DESIGN, 480 X 290CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1237 PINK MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH FLORAL DESIGN, 195 X 121CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1238 BEIGE SHERBORNE RUG BY FLAIR, 160 X 230CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1239 RED HERIZ CARPET BY JEWEL, 200 X 290CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1240 EPSON EMP 73 PROJECTOR WITH CASE, STAND, MERIDIAN PLATINUM MAGELLAN GPS, YASHICA EDITOR MODEL II ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1241 CAMERAS ETC TO INCLUDE OPUS ELITE, SANYO TALK BOOK VAS, SINCLAIR 2X SPECTRUM TASWORD TWO, AGFA MAGNETONBAND, CASED SET OF MICROSCOPE SPECIMEN SLIDES, ACORN ELECTRON CHESS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1242 SELECTION OF CAMERA EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE VIVITAR 75 - 205MM LENS, VIVITAR BD-2, VIVITAR 2500 FLASH, VIVITAR 285 ZOOM THYRISTOR, HP SCREEN COMPUTER ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1243 LARGE SELECTION OF VINTAGE VINYL RECORDS TO INCLUDE DIRE STRAITS, KYLIE MINOGUE, CLIFF RICHARD, MICHAEL 

JACKSON, STATUS QUO, ETC IN 2 BOXES  £30.00 - £50.00
1244 LARGE SELECTION OF VINTAGE VINYL RECORDS TO INCLUDE ABBA, THE BEATLES, BRYAN ADAMS, DIRE STRAITS, QUEEN, MEAT LOAF, KYLIE MINOGUE, ETC IN 2 BOXES  £30.00 - £50.00
1245 EXPOSURE 2010 COMPACT DISC PLAYER WITH BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1246 EXPOSURE 2010 INTEGRATED AMPLIFIER WITH BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1247 CIRCULAR AUTOMOTIVE ADVERTISING SIGN " MG MGB ", 60CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1248 SAMSUNG MV800 16.1 MP DIGITAL CAMERA IN CASE  £30.00 - £50.00
1249 CANON SX600 HS DIGITAL CAMERA WITH CASE  £40.00 - £60.00
1250 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ARTS AND CRAFTS BRASS AND PAINTED GLASS TABLE LAMP WITH INCISED DECORATION, 60CM TALL  £100.00 - £200.00
1250 PAIR OF FRENCH GILT METAL WALL SCONCES, 2 BRANCH, FOLIATE & FIGURAL DECORATION TO BODIES, 42CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00

A

1251 COW SKULL WITH HORNS AND JAWS, 72CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1252 COW SKULL, 92CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1253 EARLY 20TH CENTURY COPPER & BRASS SHIPS COWL VENT OF RIVETED CONSTRUCTION WITH TIGHTENING SCREW, 33CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1254 JAPANESE FISHING ROD WALKING STICK, BAMBOO BODY CARVED WITH VARIOUS SCENES TO INCLUDE  A MONKEY, SERPENT, ETC WITH EXTENDING FISHING POLE CONCEALED TO BODY, 91CM LONG UNEXTENDED  £30.00 - £50.00
1255 DRING AND FAGE, LONDON CUSTOMS AND EXCISE MEASURING STICK AND A J LONG , LONDON DIPPING STICKING, BOTH 122CM LONG   -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1256 VINTAGE COPPER PLATED MILK CHURN WITH SWING HANDLE, 50CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1257 SELECTION OF WOMEN'S PURSES TO INCLUDE ARTS AND CRAFTS BEADWORK EXAMPLES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1258 2 DRESSING TABLE MIRRORS, BOOK STAND, WAG AT THE WALL CLOCK, NOVELTY PHALLIC POTTERY JUG ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1259 COPPER MILK CHURN MARKED BIERBEEK WITH LID & HANDLES, 47CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1260 CARVED WOOD AFRICAN TRIBAL STOOL AND ONE OTHER TRIBAL STOOL WITH 4 LEGS, 26CM AND 23CM TALL   -2-  £30.00 - £50.00
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1261 TWO FRISTER & ROSSMAN SEWING MACHINES, COMPOSITE CLASSICAL FIGURES, GLASS TABLE LAMP ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1262 RED GROUND PERSIAN NAJAFABAD CARPET WITH LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 350 X 250CM £450.00 - £500.00
1263 20TH CENTURY MANTLE CLOCK WITH SILVERED FACE, GILT MARKS, LABEL TO INTERIOR NO3291 GONG ORCHESTER 3/4' AND PROVENANCE 'CHIMING 8 DAY, EARLY 1990'S GERMAN BRACKET CLOCK WITH ENGLISH CASING WAS DONATED TO THE ROWETT RESEARCH INSTITUTE IN AUGUST 2000.....', 41CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1264 ROOT WOOD WALKING STICK, 2 WALKING CANES AND 2 GOLF CLUBS £10.00 - £20.00
1265 VINTAGE COPPER & BRASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY THE AMERICAN LA FRANCE FIRE ENGINE CO, 62CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1266 19TH CENTURY FRENCH EMPIRE STYLE PORTICO CLOCK, DIAL MARKED LEROY A PARIS, WORKS MARKED LEROY A PARIS, MOTHER OF PEARL AND BRASS INLAY WITH PENDULUM AND KEY, 50.5CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1266 19TH CENTURY BRASS MANTLE CLOCK WITH DECORATIVE GILT METAL PANEL AND ROMAN NUMERALS TO DIAL, A1 MARKED TO WORKS, BODY ETCHED WITH SCRIPT, 53CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00

A

1267 HENSLITE TIGER 3 HEAVY SET OF 4 BOWLS IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1268 RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED FLORAL DESIGN, 206 X 141CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1269 CORINTHIAN COLUMN PARAFFIN LAMP WITH BLUE FLORAL DECORATED GLASS RESERVOIR AND A GLASS SHADE (AF), 85CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1270 19TH/20TH CENTURY LARGE COPPER BODIED LOG BASKET WITH IRON HANDLE, 59CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £80.00
1271 VINTAGE COPPER & BRASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY ALLEN MFG CO. CHICAGO USA, 61CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1272 LATE 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY 3 PCE GREEN HARDSTONE CLOCK GARNITURE (AF), 39CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1273 RED URN BODIED TABLE LAMP WITH SHADE, 46CM TALL  £5.00 - £10.00
1274 HAND WOVEN FULL WOOL PILE PERSIAN BAKTIA CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 292CM X 200CM  £420.00 - £450.00
1275 SET OF 3 GRADUATED CARVED AND PAINTED 

THAI BUDDHA STATUES, 66CM, 62CM AND 59CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1276 4 ART DECO STAINED LEADED GLASS PANELS, 57.5CM X 32CM £30.00 - £50.00
1277 VINTAGE POLISHED COPPER & BRASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 60CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1278 19TH CENTURY COPPER POT WITH RIVETED BODY, 49CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1279 2 ANGLE POISE LAMPS, TWO TURNED HARDSTONE TABLE LAMPS AND ONE OTHER  -5-  £20.00 - £40.00
1280 WASHED RED GROUND AND WOVEN PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 205CM X 125CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1281 ART DECO STYLE ASH TRAY, JUG, BISCUIT BARREL, PIFCO LAMP AND A NIKON COOLPIX CAMERA  -5-  £20.00 - £40.00
1282 ANGLE POISE LIGHTING LTD LAMP £20.00 - £30.00
1283 VINTAGE COPPER & BRASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER BY AMERICAN FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. BOSTON MASS, 61CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1284 JONES BROTHERS & CO TIN TRUNK, NEWCASTLE AND NOTTINGHAM CRESTS, JAGUAR TOOLS IN BOX WITH CONTENTS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1285 HARDY MIDGE 2 PIECE ROD, HARDY ROD BAG, GAFF, SHOOTING / GAME BAG, GUN SLIP, MODEL BOAT, SPINNING REELS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1286 RICH RED GROUND KERMAN HAND WOVEN RUG WITH CENTRAL FLORAL MEDALLION PATTERN, 178CM X 112CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1287 KITCHEN SCALES WITH WEIGHTS £10.00 - £20.00
1288 ART DECO STYLE BANKERS DESK LAMP, 41CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1289 VINTAGE COPPER & BRASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER 'BADGERS FIRE EXTINGUISHER' BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC, 61CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1290 VINTAGE INDUSTRIAL STYLE DESK LAMP WITH ADJUSTABLE SHAFT £20.00 - £30.00
1291 2 CARVED WOODEN TRIBAL WALL MASKS WITH PAINTED DECORATION, 193CM AND 98CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1292 MULTICOLOURED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH UNIQUE BLUE BORDER, 290 X 180CM £220.00 - £250.00
1293 WRISTWATCH CASE AND A BURR WALNUT EFFECT JEWELLERY BOX -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1294 2 GLASS CARBOYS, 52CM AND 34CM TALL AND A WASH RACK  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
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1295 RARE SET OF 3 BEDFORDSHIRE CITY COUNCIL STANDARD CHECK PUMP PETROL MEASURES, 25 LITRES, 20 LITRES & 15 LITRES, ALL COPPER & BRASS CONSTRUCTION WITH SWING HANDLES, 47CM, 46CM AND 41CM TALL  £320.00 - £350.00
1296 ADANA FIVE-THREE MANUAL LETTER PRESS PRINTING PRESS WITH LARGE SELECTION OF ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE PRINTING BLOCKS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1297 PFAFF ELEMENT 1080S SEWING MACHINE WITH ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £30.00
1298 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRE MEDALLION DESIGN 189CM X 122CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1299 UNION JACK FLAGS, NAVAL FLAGS, COMMEMORATIVE FABRICS TO INCLUDE JUNE 1902 WESTMINSTER KING EDWARDS VII CROWNING, SEWING RELATE ITEMS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1300 CHILDS TAILORS DUMMY WITH STRIPED BODY, 120CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1301 3 COPPER & BRASS GRADUATED WATER URNS / POTS. ALL WITH LIDS, ONE WITH BRASS SPOUT, TALLEST 38CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1302 GILT METAL & GLASS DROPLET ROOF HUNG LIGHT FITTING & A PAIR OF MATCHING GILT METAL & DROPLET ROOF HUNG LIGHT FITTINGS -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1303 CORINTHIAN COLUMN PARAFFIN LAMP CONVERTED TO ELECTRICITY WITH CLEAR GLASS RESERVOIR & WHITE SHADE ALONG WITH ANOTHER ALSO CONVERTED TO ELECTRICITY WITH ORANGE GLASS RESERVOIR -2- 73CM AND 40CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1304 THICK PILE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAVAN VILLAGE RUG 301CM X 141CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1305 2 CORINTHIAN COLUMN TABLE LAMPS & A PAIR OF BRASS 3 BRANCH CANDELABRAS -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1306 GREEN ALABASTER TABLE LAMP,  GLASS SHADES, 2 ORIENTAL TABLE LAMPS, SHADES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1307 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY COPPER WATER BUTT OF RIBBED & RIVETED CONSTRUCTION WITH LID & HANDLES, 68CM TALL  £70.00 - £90.00
1308 ADANA FIVE-THREE PRINTING PRESS, ADANA MODEL 2H/S PRESS, LARGE SELECTION OF ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE BLOCKS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1309 FACIT ADDING MACHINE, OLYMPUS VIDEO CAM RECORDER VX-C500, BEL & HOWELL 624 8MM CAMERA, ZEISS IKON CAMERA, 2 NIKON COOLPIX DIGITAL CAMERAS, ETC £15.00 - 

£25.00
1310 HAND WOVEN FULL WOOL PILE PERSIAN RUNNER ALL OVER DESIGN 320CM X 108CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1311 TARTAN FABRIC BLANKETS, CURTAINS, FABRICS,  ETC IN 2 BOXES £15.00 - £25.00
1312 GOLF CLASSICS THE DUCHESS PUTTER, WALKING STICKS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1313 NEWLYN SCHOOL COPPER CIRCULAR TRAY "'FISHERMANS ARMS NEWLYN" - 47.5CM DIAMETER £150.00 - £200.00
1314 SELECTION OF HANDBAGS TO INCLUDE 2 HARRIS TWEED EXAMPLES, 3 EARTH SQUARED EDINBURGH EXAMPLES, ETC IN A CLOTH COVERED BOX WITH LID £20.00 - £40.00
1315 SINGER 99K SEWING MACHINE WITH ITS CASE & ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £40.00
1316 TERRACOTTA GROUND HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PLAINFIELD CARPET WITH BORDER,  £160.00 - £180.00
1317 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS COAL BOX, BRASS JELLY PAN WITH IRON HANDLE, PAIR OF CARVED WOODEN CANDLESTICKS, LAMPS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1318 MIDDLE EASTERN BOX WITH MOTHER OF PEARL INLAY 28.5CM ACROSS ALONG WITH 2 OTHER BOXES £20.00 - £30.00
1319 ARTS & CRAFTS COPPER & BRASS WATER JUG OF RIVETED CONSTRUCTION WITH BRASS BAND, 40CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1320 BRASS COAL BOX EMBOSSED WITH RAMPANT LION & ROSETTE, BRASS FIRE SCREEN & BRASS FIRE GUARD -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1321 FRENCH ART DECO SPELTER & HARDSTONE STATUE OF ALSATIANS, 60CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1322 BESPOKE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH OPEN FIELD AND CENTRAL MEDALLION DEPICTING ANIMALS 250 X 113CM £160.00 - £180.00
1323 PAIR OF TABLE LAMPS ALONG WITH 3 OTHER EXAMPLES -5- £20.00 - £40.00
1324 2 RED & BLACK SUITCASES, SILVER BANDED WALKING STICK, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1325 JONES & WILLS LTD GOTHIC REVIVAL DISH WITH FOLIATE DECORATION, STAMPED TO REAR, 41.5CM ACROSS  £120.00 - £150.00
1326 2 BOXES OF PIANO ROLLS, IMPERIAL 80 TYPEWRITER, DECANTER WITH GLASSES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1327 2 SECTIONAL JEWELLERY BOXES & 1 OTHER -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1328 LARGE RUST GROUND PERSIAN BEIGE CARPET WITH ALL OVER MHAI DESIGN 280 X 400CM £380.00 - £450.00
1329 PAIR OF CARVED WOODEN TABLE LAMPS 
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WITH GILT HIGHLIGHTS & MATCHING SHADES (1 AS FOUND), 102CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1330 CASED ORIENTAL MAH JONG SET ALONG WITH WICKER BASKETS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1331 ARTS & CRAFTS EMBOSSED OVAL PLATTER WITH FOLIAGE DECORATION, 52CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1332 SELECTION OF JEWELLERY/TRINKET BOXES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1333 ISLE OF LEWIS STYLE CHESS & DRAUGHTS SET WITH BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1334 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 357CM X 249CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1335 ROYAL DOULTON BOWL, GILT FRAMED MIRROR, MANTLE CLOCK, NAO FIGURE, DECANTERS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1336 PAIR OF CURLING STONES WITH HANDLES ENGRAVED WITH THE INITIALS JYM  £60.00 - £80.00
1337 ARTS & CRAFTS CIRCULAR COPPER CHARGER, 42.5CM ACROSS  £80.00 - £120.00
1338 TWO CURLING STONES  £40.00 - £60.00
1339 BARBOUR BEDALE JACKET, SIZE LABEL MARKED 81CM / 32IN  £20.00 - £40.00
1340 LARGE PERSIAN KASHAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL SHARDAFI LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 285CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1341 CARVED WOODEN 3 TIERED LAZY SUSAN WITH ANIMAL DECORATION, 50CM TALL   £20.00 - £40.00
1342 2 CARVED WOODEN TRIBAL FIGURES, 39CM TALL  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1343 ARTS & CRAFTS METAL VASE EMBOSSED WITH REPOUSSE FOLIATE DESIGN & FLUTED NECK, 64CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1344 ORNAMENTAL ORIENTAL SWORD WITH WOOD & METAL SCABBARD DECORATED WITH DRAGONS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1345 BRASS STAIR CARPETS RODS, 86CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1346 FINE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAIN CARPET WITH RED CENTRE WITH A IVORY SURROUND 289CM X 195CM  £420.00 - £450.00
1347 BRASS STAIR CARPET RODS, 84CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1348 COPPER BODIED GAS LANTERN WITH GLASS PANELS, POSSIBLY RAILWAY RELATED, 42.5CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1349 ARTS & CRAFTS BRASS WAG AT THE WALL CLOCK, THE WORKED REPOUSSE BRASS FACE MARKED TIME & TIDE TO BOTTOM, DIAL TO MIDDLE & VIKING SHIP TO TOP, 50CM 

LONG  £120.00 - £150.00
1350 PAIR OF FRENCH STYLE IRON ANDIRONS ALONG WITH COAL SCOOP / BIN -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1351 VINTAGE TOOL DISPLAY CONSISTING OF A FORK, WOODEN SHOVEL, ETC, 186CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1352 MULTICOLOURED HAND WOVEN FULL PILE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG 297 CM X 153CM  £280.00 - £320.00
1353 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A ROE DEER/ ROE BUCK MOUNTED ON WOODEN SHIELD, 53CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1354 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARVED WOODEN COAT RACK WITH CARVED PANEL & CARVED WOODEN DEER HEAD, 60CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1355 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS COAL SCUTTLE WITH HINGED LID, HANDLE & SCOOP, 46CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1356 GRADUATED MATCHING SET OF 3 SUITCASES, 2 MIDDLE EASTERN BRASS TRAYS, TOOL BOX WITH CONTENTS OF TOOLS, WOOL WINDER ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1357 COW HIDE RUG, 260CM LONG  £80.00 - £120.00
1358 NATURAL DYED IRANIAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN, 370 X 280CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1359 2 COW HIDE CUSHION COVERS, BOTH BY ELIO ROBIOLIO, 46CM X 46CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1360 VINTAGE 1970'S ORANGE GLASS LIGHT FITTING WITH METAL BODY, NEW OLD STOCK, 23CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1361 PAIR OF ARTS & CRAFTS COPPER & BRASS WALL SCONCES, BOTH WITH TWIN BRANCHES, REPOUSSE DECORATION TO BODY, & TWISTED & SHAPED BRASS SPARS, 44CM LONG  £120.00 - £150.00
1362 RICH RED GROUND IRANIAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 287 X 400CM £450.00 - £500.00
1363 VINTAGE 1970'S ORANGE GLASS LIGHT FITTING WITH METAL BODY, NEW OLD STOCK, 23CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1364 LATE 20TH CENTURY ENAMELLED FRENCH BUTCHERS SIGN OF A COW, 81CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1365 LARGE MODEL OF THE TWO MASTED SHIP THE HALTERBURN ON STAND 105CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1366 4 VARIOUS SIZED ENAMELLED GREEN INDUSTRIAL LIGHT SHADES £20.00 - £40.00
1367 ARTS & CRAFTS COPPER FRAMED MIRROR WITH HEART & STYLISED FOLIATE DECORATION, 107CM X 69CM OVERALL  £180.00 - £220.00
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1368 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 315 X 182CM £220.00 - £250.00
1369 INTERESTING 18TH OR 19TH CENTURY WOODEN CLOCK DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS TO FACE, IRON HAND AND LARGE IRON BOLTS, 60CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1370 4 ENAMELLED GREEN INDUSTRIAL LIGHT SHADES £20.00 - £40.00
1371 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY COAL PURDONIUM WITH BRASS FITTINGS £30.00 - £40.00
1372 KENWOOD PATISSIER FOOD MIXER £20.00 - £40.00
1373 3 ENAMELLED WHITE INDUSTRIAL LIGHT SHADES £20.00 - £40.00
1374 PERSIAN KAI TRIBAL CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL DESIGN 262CM X 171CM  £350.00 - £400.00
1375 KITCHENAID ARTISAN 1.3 TLP MOTOR FOOD MIXER WITH ACCESSORIES AND ASSOCIATED BOWL  £20.00 - £40.00
1376 2 ORIENTAL LACQUERED WALL PLAQUES WITH GILT DECORATION £20.00 - £40.00
1377 LATE 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY KNIFE BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR 41.5CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1378 ART NOUVEAU STYLE COLOURED LEADED GLASS PANEL IN WOODEN FRAME WITH HOOKS FOR HANGING, 77CM X 54CM OVERALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1379 ORIENTAL PARASOL WITH CHARACTER MARKS £10.00 - £20.00
1380 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND TURKMAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER BAKARA DESIGN 294CM X 191CM  £320.00 - £350.00
1381 COLOURED LEADED GLASS PANEL WITH KING FISHER SCENE TO CENTRE, 78CM X 46CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1382 SOMBRERO, BOWLER HAT ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1383 LATE 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY KNIFE BOX WITH BRASS MOUNTS & SECTIONAL INTERIOR, 38CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1384 3 WOODEN CAT FIGURES, TALLEST 98CM AND A CARVED WOODEN RELIGIOUS FIGURE / PANEL £20.00 - £40.00
1385 INDONESIAN SHADOW PUPPET 66CM TALL WITH 2 OTHERS  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1386 DEEP GROUND PERSIAN HAMADAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN, WITH HINTS OF RED  - 329 X 140 CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1387 PIANO ROLLS IN 3 BOXES, ROLLS INCLUDE FULL SCALE THE MODEST DUO-ART, MELOTO ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00

1388 ETHNIC AND TRIBAL GOURDS OF VARIOUS COMPOSITIONS TO INCLUDE AN ANIMAL HIDE BODIES, EXAMPLE WITH COWIE SHELL TASSELS, CARVED WOODEN LIDDED POT ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1389 19TH CENTURY FRENCH INFANTRY SIDEARM WITH 59.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED 6837 AND CROWNED AA WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT WITH ITS LEATHER AND BRASS SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1390 SET OF 3 BRASS JUGS IN GRADUATED SIZES, TALLEST 29CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1391 ETHNIC AND TRIBAL FIGURES AND EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE WOODEN COW BELLS, ELEPHANT FIGURES, PORCUPINE QUILL BOX ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1392 MAHOGANY CASED MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL FACE MARKED WITH DENT MAKERS NAME AND FRENCH MECHANISM, 32CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1393 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY SHELL INLAY TEA CADDY, 25.5CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1394 ETHNIC AND TRIBAL EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE A FOLDING STOOL, PESTLES, POTTERY VASE ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1395 19TH CENTURY GILT ORMOLU DISH WITH MALACHITE PANELS & LAPIS CABOCHONS, CENTRAL AND PERIMETER ENGRAVING TO BODY, 35CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1396 19TH CENTURY LETTER BOX WITH GILT ORMOLU NEO GOTHIC MOUNTS WITH MALACHITE ROUNDELS  AND GILT MONOGRAM, 21.5CM ACROSS - LOCKED, WITH NO KEY  £40.00 - £60.00
1397 ETHNIC AND TRIBAL EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE HARDSTONE EGGS, FIGURES, SEED RATTLES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1398 LARGE COPPER HANGING POT WITH ROLLED UPPER RIM & AN IRON SWING HANDLE, 29CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1399 TWO METRONOMES, BOTH MARKED METRONOME DE MAELZEE LONDON -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1400 EASTERN AND ETHNIC EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE BUDDHA FIGURE, LEATHER HORN SHAPED FLASK, BRASS COW BELL, MINERAL SAMPLES , ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1401 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY FLORAL EMBOSSED BRASS STICK STAND WITH LION HEAD HANDLES, 52.5CM TALL  £70.00 - £90.00
1402 PAINTED WATERING CAN, LA COPPOLA STORTA CAP IN BOX, MARBLES, CORINTHIAN COLUMN TABLE LAMPS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1403 ETHNIC AND TRIBAL EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE TWO HARDWOOD CASED SETS OF SCALES, FLY WHIPS, RATTLES ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1404 CAST IRON BOOT SCRAPER, 41CM ACROSS 

15BidMaster Office



£60.00 - £80.00
1405 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILT METAL AND BRONZE FIGURE OF A GIRL WITH PUPPY AND DOG, 15CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1406 ETHNIC AND TRIBAL MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS TO INCLUDE DRUMS, STRINGED INSTRUMENTS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1407 1908 PATTERN INDIAN CAVALRY TROOPERS SWORD WITH 88CM LONG FULLERED BLADE BY WILKINSON WITH VARIOUS STAMP MARKINGS, SPINE MARKED IP08, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT, GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1408 19TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY BOX, TRAVEL CASE WITH CONTENTS OF MAPS TO INCLUDE JOHNSTONE'S TRAVELLING MAP OF INDIA, ST ANDREWS DIRECTORY, PHILLIPS GEOLOGICAL MAP OF THE BRITISH ISLES, MAP OF THE WORLD BY EDWARD STANFORD, THE CRYSTAL PALACE FOX BUILT ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1409 A WINSOR & NEWTON ILLUMINATING COLOURS AND MATERIALS MAHOGANY ARTISTS PAINT BOX WITH CONTENTS £40.00 - £60.00
1410 18TH / 19TH CENTURY ITALIAN REPOUSSE COPPER JUG / KETTLE WITH  THE BARBERINI FAMILY CREST AND TO LID, BODY EMBOSSED WITH FOLIAGE AND CREST ETC, FACE TO SPOUT, 45CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1411 18TH / 19TH CENTURY ITALIAN COPPER EWER, REPOUSSE BODY DECORATED WITH FOLIAGE AND WOLVES, 31CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1412 18TH / 19TH CENTURY ITALIAN COPPER LIDDED EWER / JUG, REPOUSSE BODY DECORATED WITH CREST OF THE BARBERINI FAMILY, 30CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1413 18TH / 19TH CENTURY ITALIAN COPPER EWER OR JUG, REPOUSSE BODY DECORATED WITH DOGS WITHIN FOLIATE SCROLLS AND THE BARBERINI FAMILY CREST, 30.5CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1414 18TH / 19TH CENTURY COPPER TWIN HANDLED SPITTOON, POSSIBLY ITALIAN, WITH FOLIAGE DECORATION AND FAMILY CREST TO BODY, 21CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1415 18TH / 19TH CENTURY COPPER TAPERING VASE, POSSIBLY ITALIAN, REPOUSEE BODY DECORATED WITH FOLIAGE AND CREST, 17CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1416 18TH / 19TH CENTURY ITALIAN REPOUSSE TRAYS: 2 BRASS AND ONE COPPER, ALL WITH THE BARBERINI FAMILY CREST, LARGEST 43CM ACROSS   -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1417 18TH OR 19TH CENTURY INDO-PERSIAN COPPER CIRCULAR PLAQUE WITH PIERCED & FLORAL DECORATED CENTRE PANEL WITHIN 

A PIERCED BORDER & AN RAISED RIM - 30.5CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1418 19TH CENTURY BRASS OVAL PLATTER WITH PIERCED AND WORKED RIM, THE CENTRAL PANEL WITH FOLIAGE, FIGURE AND BIRD DECORATION, 46.5CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1419 PAIR OF ITALIAN COPPER CANDLE STICK HOLDERS, BOTH HEAVILY DECORATED WITH FOLIAGE AND WRAPPED SNAKES TO CENTRAL SHAFT ALONG WITH ANOTHER SIMILAR EXAMPLES, TALLEST  26CM  -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1420 19TH CENTURY BRASS TRAY WITH REMAINS OF PLATING WITH URN AND FOLIAGE DECORATION 40.5CM ACROSS, REPOUSSE GOBLET IN THE 17TH CENTURY ITALIAN STYLE WITH CREST AND A REPOUSSE BOWL,   - 3 - £40.00 - £60.00
1421 18TH OR 19TH CENTURY TIBETAN EWER WITH HEAVILY DECORATED BODY WITH PANEL AND DRAGON HANDLE DESIGN, 31.5CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1422 TWO ORIENTAL BRONZE CENSORS, BOTH OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM EMBOSSED WITH SYMBOLS AND ANIMALS, 16CM AND 15CM TALL   -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1423 MIDDLE EASTERN LACQUERED NESTING BOXES DECORATED WITH FIGURES, INTERESTING 19TH CENTURY FIRE DEVIL RETORT WITH OLD LABEL, OIL LAMP, ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1423 BYZANTINE STYLE BRONZE OIL LAMP WITH TWIN SPOUTS, & A CROSS HANDLE, THE LID WITH FALCON KNOP ON A CIRCULAR BASE - 9.5CM HANDLE & SMALLER SIMILAR EXAMPLE -2- £30.00 - £50.00

A

1424 ADMIRAL FITZROY WALL BAROMETER £30.00 - £50.00
1425 VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 79CM LONG BLADE BY POOLE & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR CYPHER & CROSSED LANCES, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & POMMEL, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD & CLOTH COVER £250.00 - £300.00
1426 CAST IRON CHICKEN DOOR STOP, METAL CHEF FIGURE, 2 TABLE LAMPS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1427 19TH/20TH CENTURY WALNUT VIENNA STYLE WALL CLOCK £30.00 - £50.00
1428 DESMO CHROME PLATED CAR BONNET MASCOT, 14CM ACROSS  £60.00 - £80.00
1429 MIX OF GENTLEMAN'S TIES TO INCLUDE HUGO BOSS, PIERRE CARDIN ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1430 3 KILT JACKETS, 2 JACKETS, 2 WITH WAIST COATS, PURSES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1431 COPPER AND BRASS BUDDHA FIGURE 20CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
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1432 2 CAST METAL DOOR STOPS, 33CM TALLEST  £30.00 - £50.00
1433 LARGE EMBROIDERED SILK SHAWL DECORATED WITH FLOWERS AND FOLIAGE WITH FRILLED PERIMETER, 110 X 110CM £20.00 - £40.00
1434 AFRICAN RELIQUARY FIGURE OF CARVED WOODEN FORM 41.5CM LONG  £80.00 - £120.00
1435 REEVES & SONS, LONDON ARTISTS TIN PAINTING BOX MARKED A.D MACPHERSON TO TOP, SPARKALIGHT BURNER & A KING GEORGE VI & QUEEN ELIZABETH CORONATION TIN 1937 -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1436 LARGE SELECTION OF VINTAGE HORSE TACK IN 1 BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1437 LATE 19TH CENTURY BRASS BOUND WALNUT WRITING SLOPE WITH FITTED INTERIOR, 45CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1438 ORIENTAL BLACK LACQUERED AND MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID 3 TIERED BOX WITH LOCKING SPAR, TOP DECORATED WITH TREE AND BUILDING SCENE AND SIDES WITH FOLIAGE DECORATION, 26CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1439 ORIENTAL LACQUERED TIERED WEDDING BASKET, 31CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1440 DRAFTRITE DRAFT GAUGE, CASED DRAFTING SET, NU-WAY GAUGE, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1441 NAUTICAL CHART DIVIDER IN ITS FITTED LEATHER CASE, 16CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1442 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY COIL SPRING EYE PRESERVERS, GLASSES, SKIING GLASSES WITH D-SHAPED GUARDS, LAWRENCE & MAYO STYLE BUT UNMARKED WITH ITS CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1443 2 INCOMPLETE DRAFTING SETS IN CASES £10.00 - £20.00
1444 CAMERA LUCIDA, AN UNNAMED EXAMPLE IN LACQUERED BRASS WITH TABLE CLAMP AND PRISM IN ITS FITTED CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1445 19TH CENTURY TOLE TEA CADDY WITH LID, 28CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1446 PROPERTY OF A GENTLEMAN - RED HUNT COAT OR MILITARY COAT, UNMARKED GILT BUTTONS, SCARLET BODY WITH BREAST POCKET £30.00 - £50.00
1447 SILK PAISLEY SHAWL, 385 X 110CM £30.00 - £50.00
1448 PAISLEY SHAWL, 395 X 112CM £40.00 - £60.00
1449 RED GROUND PAISLEY SHAWL, 390 X 108CM £40.00 - £60.00
1450 MID 20TH CENTURY DUMMY BOARD SHAPED & PAINTED AS AN URN WITH FOLIAGE & 

MAGPIES, SIGNED TO REAR TD, 89CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1451 MIDDLE EASTERN SADDLE BAG WITH ALL OVER DECORATION & 2 POUCHES, 92CM X 51CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1452 WOODEN DAVOS  SLEDGE £10.00 - £20.00
1453 BRITISH 1907 WILKINSON BAYONET WITH 43.5 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 2/18, 1907, CROWNED GR, WILKINSON PALLMALL WITH INSPECTION MARKS, STAMP MARKS TO EACH SIDE OF WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER AND METAL SCABBARD WITH CANVAS FROG MARKED 'RA 350476' ETC.  £70.00 - £90.00
1454 FULL WOOL PILE CREAM GROUND HAND WOVEN MOROCCAN CARPET 290 X 195CM £400.00 - £500.00
1455 PEROPHONE GRAMOPHONE £40.00 - £60.00
1456 JAPANESE KENDO SHINAI OF SPLIT BAMBOO WITH BUFF SUEDE WRAPPED GRIP & PLASTIC GUARD 120CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1457 PAIR OF STRIPPED CURTAINS, 204CM DROP  £15.00 - £25.00
1458 2 ANGLEPOISE STYLE LAMPS £70.00 - £90.00
1459 CARVED WOODEN SCULPTURE OF A TURTLE 46CM LONG AND A TRIBAL POTTERY VASE 58CM TALL -2-  £10.00 - £20.00
1460 MULTICOLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH LOZENGE AND BORDER DESIGN, 157 X 94CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1461 LATE 19TH CENTURY OAK & BRASS MECHANICAL BELLOWS, 55CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1462 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 10/17, 1907, CROWNED CYPHER, SANDERSON WITH INSPECTION MARKS, POMMEL MARKED 506 WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1463 LEADED GLASS FIRE SCREEN AND ONE OTHER, TALLEST 77CM  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1464 SALTER NO 20T SCALES & A ROOT WOOD TABLE LAMP £20.00 - £30.00
1465 AUSTRALIAN 1907 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 1943 DATED GRIP AND MARKED 'SLA 242'. 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 'MA 1907, XOA, 3/43' POMMEL MARKED 'D 36224' WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD MARKED 'OA' AND MANGROVITE WITH CANVAS FROG £90.00 - £120.00
1466 BURGUNDY GROUND FULL WOOL PILE RUG WITH UNIQUE DESIGN WITH ANIMAL MOTIVES 196 X 130CM £100.00 - £150.00
1467 LARGE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH GEOMETRIC & BORDER DESIGN, 286 X 217CM  £120.00 - £150.00
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1468 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN SANDERSON BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED 10/17 SANDERSON WITH INSPECTION MARKS, WOODEN GRIPS WITH ITS STEEL AND LEATHER SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1469 WALKING STICKS, UMBRELLAS, SKIS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1470 CARVED OAK ANEROID WALL BAROMETER £15.00 - £25.00
1471 FRONTALINI 405/303 ACCORDION IN CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1472 PAIR OF TABLE LAMPS AND 3 SHADES £15.00 - £25.00
1473 LEATHER GUN CASE WITH FITTED INTERIOR & A WICKER BASKET -2- £50.00 - £70.00
1474 LEATHER HORSE SADDLE AND TWO SETS OF HORSE HARNESSES £30.00 - £50.00
1475 VINTAGE BY JOHN HORNBY SKEWERS 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR WITH COVER   £20.00 - £30.00
1476 TWO MIDDLE EASTERN RUGS, 150 X 106CM AND 125 X 96CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1477 PAIR OF TURNED PINK GRANITE COLUMNS ON BLACK GRANITE BASES WITH PINK GRANITE BALLS, 31CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1478 FOUR SIX STRING ACOUSTIC GUITARS TO INCLUDE JASMINE BY TAKIMINIE GUITAR WITH CASE, COW BOY ETC  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1479 MANUEL LOPEZ UKULELE IN CASE, UNNAMED UKELELE BANJO & AN ENCORE EA255 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1480 SELECTION OF WHITE GLASS SHADES INCLUDING PAIR AT 22CM TALL & 23CM WIDE £30.00 - £50.00
1481 GLOBE, JAMES BOND BLUE RAY DISC SET, EDIROL SPEAKERS  ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1482 MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE RUNNER, 280 X 88CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1483 THREE BRANCH GLASS AND METAL CHANDELIER - BELIEVED TO HAVE COME FROM A DE COMMISSIONED SHIP CAPTAINED BY CAPTAIN JAMES BAILEY OF JOHNSHAVEN  £20.00 - £30.00
1483 PAIR OF GILT METAL 2 BRANCH WALL SCONCE CANDLESTICK HOLDERS, WITH FOLIAGE BODY, 41CM LONG £60.00 - £80.00

A

1484 ORIENTAL OPIUM PIPE, ORIENTAL PAROSOLE, ORIENTAL SCROLL ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1485 SELECTION OF SEA SHELLS TO INCLUDE COWRIE SHELLS, 3 CLAM SHELLS ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1486 LATE 19TH  CENTURY STYLE BRASS DOUBLE SIDED COAL BIN WITH EMBOSSED DECORATION, 57CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00

1486 PAIR OF GILT METAL 2 BRANCH WALL SCONCE CANDLESTICK HOLDERS, LION HEAD & ROSETTE DECORATION TO BODY, 26CM LONG £70.00 - £90.00

A

1487 KLINGSOR GRAMOPHONE IN MAHOGANY CASE WITH INLAID PANELS AND DOORS OPENING TO HORN APERTURE AND STRINGS, 86CM TALL  £200.00 - £300.00
1488 HANDMADE ORIENTAL CARPET, 190 X 125CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1489 INLAID MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS WITH WORKS MARKED MEDAILLE D'ARGENT 1855, 29CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1490 STONEMAN & CO, LONDON KNIFE CLEANER £20.00 - £40.00
1491 MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE CARPET, 200 X 150CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1492 EARLY 20TH CENTURY METAL FIGURE OF A SEATED CHILD, 32CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1493 3 ROGELIO CORDERO CARVED WOODEN FISH SCULPTURES, LONGEST IS 64CM   -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1494 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH ALL OVER AND BORDER DESIGN, 134 X 100CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1495 WATSON & SONS 'SERVICE' MICROSTYLE IN ITS WOODEN CARRY CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1496 OSTBA MEAT SLICER £10.00 - £20.00
1497 SMALL MIDDLE EASTERN RUG / PRAYER MAT, 81 X 79CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1498 2 GILT METAL TABLE LAMPS, 1 WITH CORINTHIAN COLUMN, GILT CLASSICAL STYLE TABLE LAMP & 1 OTHER -4- £50.00 - £70.00
1499 GOLF CLUBS IN BAG TO INCLUDE CALLAWAY BIG BERTHA, BEN SAYERS IRONS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1500 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH BORDER DESIGN, 120 X 76CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1501 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH ANIMAL AND FOLIAGE PANEL DESIGN, 118 X 73CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1502 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH FLORAL & BORDER DESIGN, 150 X 91 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1503 AXMINISTER CARPET WITH PANEL DESIGN. 342 X 272CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1504 SARUK CARPET WITH FLORAL AND BORDER DESIGN, 277 X 205CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1505 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH FLORAL DESIGN, 354 X 91CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1506 MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH FLORAL DESIGN, 172 X 240CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1507 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH LOZENGE DESIGN, 227 X 266CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1508 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH TRIPLE PANEL 
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AND BORDER DESIGN, 274 X 185CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1509 BEIGE CARPET WITH FLORAL DECORATION, 198 X 291CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1510 GLASS CARBOY 57CM TALL AND A LEATHER BAG -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1511 LARGE FLORAL DECORATED CARPET, 394 X 354CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1512 LARGE ORIENTAL FLORAL DECORATED CARPET WITH FRILLED ENDS, 380 X 360CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1513 ORIENTAL PAINTED WICKER BASKET WITH METAL MOUNTS, 41CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1514 LATE 19TH CENTURY COPPER COAL SCUTTLE WITH SCOOP, 58CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1515 LARGE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH CENTRAL AND BORDER DESIGN, 370 X 450CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1516 ROLL OF BUTE FABRIC, 144CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1517 ROLL OF MULTICOLOURED FABRIC AND ONE OTHER, 82CM LONG  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1518 LARGE OVAL FLORAL DECORATED CARPET, 360 X 275 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1519 CIRCULAR RUG WITH CENTRAL DESIGN, 320CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1520 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL PANEL & BORDER DESIGN, 190 X 110 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1521 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL LOZENGE & BORDER DESIGN, 865 X 180 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1522 PINK & BEIGE FLORAL DECORATED RUG, 270 X 180 CM £5.00 - £10.00
1523 MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH MAROON, BLUE & GOLD PATTERN, 358 X 306 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1524 SELECTION OF RUGS TO INCLUDE 4  MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE RUGS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1525 SET OF 6 LINED CURTAINS WITH OVERALL RED, GREEN, BLUE & GOLD FLORAL & GEOMETRIC DESIGN - 3 PAIRS £10.00 - £20.00
1526 LARGE PORCELAIN BODIED TABLE LAMP DECORATED WITH BIRDS, BUTTERFLIES & FOLIAGE WITH SHADE 86CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1527 SELECTION OF TABLE LAMPS WITH SHADES  £20.00 - £30.00
1528 METAL BUDDHA HEAD FIGURE, 27CM TALL  £50.00 - £80.00
1529 MIDDLE EASTERN JAVAL RUG, 106 X 70CM £70.00 - £90.00
1530 SELECTION OF LINEN ETC  £20.00 - £30.00

1531 MERRYTHOUGHT TEDDY BEAR, 55CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1532 TWO ORIENTAL HAND FANS AND TWO SATCHELS  £20.00 - £40.00
1533 CELESTRON ASTROMASTER 70 TELESCOPE ON STAND  £20.00 - £40.00
1534 SILK HERIZ RUG, 5FT X 3FT, WITH ORIENTAL CARPETS TRADING HOUSE LTD RECEIPT  £40.00 - £60.00
1535 COMPOSITE STAGS HEAD WITH ANTLERS  £20.00 - £40.00
1536 COMPOSITE STAGS HEAD WITH ANTLERS  £20.00 - £40.00
1537 COMPOSITE STAGS HEAD WITH ANTLERS  £20.00 - £40.00
1538 MONARCH RECORD PLAYER WITH RECORDS  £10.00 - £20.00
1539 FERGUSON 30D RECORD PLAYER WITH SPEAKERS, BED WARMING PAN AND A IMPERIAL TYPE WRITER  £20.00 - £30.00
1540 MARCONIPHONE UNIT FOUR RECORD PLAYER AND TUNER, USB TURNTABLE, ACER CR-6530 DIGITAL CAMERA, KEYBOARD ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1541 CELESTRON NEXSTAR 102GT COMPUTERIZED TELESCOPE WITH ACCESSORIES AND BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1542 VINYL RECORDS AND 45'S TO INCLUDE MICHAEL JACKSON, MADONNA, DIRE STRAITS, U2, GUNS N ROSES, MADNESS, THE POLICE, MADONNA INTO THE GROOVE HEART SHAPED RECORD ETC IN ONE BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1543 SELECTION OF VARIOUS VINYL RECORDS ETC  £10.00 - £20.00
1544 HMV TV, PIONEER SOUND SYSTEM, SPEAKERS WITH STANDS ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1545 SILVER CREST FLOOR STANDING SPEAKER  £10.00 - £20.00
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